
Name of Policy: Potassium Containing Salt 
Substitutes 

Policy Number: 3364-104-332 

Department: Food & Nutrition 
Approving Officer: Chief Experience Officer (CXO) 

Responsible Agent: Director, Food & Nutrition 

Scope: Food & Nutrition Effective Date: 5/1/2019 
Initial Effective Date: 8/2002 

New policy proposal Minor/technical revision of existing policy  
Major revision of existing policy X Reaffirmation of existing policy 

(A) Policy Statement

Food and Nutrition Services will not provide potassium-containing salt substitutes to patients. 

(B) Purpose of Policy

To decrease potential diet/drug interactions and to decrease risk to patient intolerance of increased levels of 
potassium in their diet. 

(C) Procedure

1. Food and Nutrition Services does not provide potassium-containing salt substitutes.

2. Patients on sodium-restricted diets automatically receive herb-seasoning packets in lieu of salt.

Approved by: Review/Revision Date: 

/s/                   4/23/19 

6/05 
6/2/2008 
7/1/2011 
7/1/2014 
4/1/2017 
4/23/2019 

Joshua Krupinski              Date 
Director, Food & Nutrition 

/s/                   4/23/19    
Mario Toussaint     Date 
Chief Experience Officer (CXO) 

Review/Revision Completed By: 
Food & Nutrition 

Next Review Date:   5/1/2022 


