**Potassium Containing Salt** Name of Policy: **Substitutes Policy Number:** 3364-104-332 **Department:** Food & Nutrition CONFIDENT. COMMUNITY. CARE. Chief Experience Officer (CXO) **Approving Officer:** Responsible Agent: Director, Food & Nutrition **Effective Date:** 5/1/2019 Scope: Food & Nutrition Initial Effective Date: 8/2002 New policy proposal Minor/technical revision of existing policy Major revision of existing policy Reaffirmation of existing policy

## (A) Policy Statement

Food and Nutrition Services will not provide potassium-containing salt substitutes to patients.

## (B) Purpose of Policy

To decrease potential diet/drug interactions and to decrease risk to patient intolerance of increased levels of potassium in their diet.

## (C) Procedure

- 1. Food and Nutrition Services does not provide potassium-containing salt substitutes.
- 2. Patients on sodium-restricted diets automatically receive herb-seasoning packets in lieu of salt.

Approved by:		<b>Review/Revision Date:</b> 6/05
_/s/	4/23/19	6/2/2008 7/1/2011
Joshua Krupinski	Date	7/1/2014
Director, Food & Nutrition		4/1/2017
		4/23/2019
_/s/	4/23/19	
Mario Toussaint	Date	
Chief Experience Officer (CXO)		
Review/Revision Completed By: Food & Nutrition		
		Next Review Date: 5/1/2022